STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 43B 134019-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: TVX MINERAL HILL INC

% WILLIAM B HOFER

PO BOX 92

GARDINER, MT 59030

Priority Date: JULY 24, 1903

Enforceable Priority Date: JULY 24, 1903

Type of Historical Right: FILED

Purpose (use): MINING

Maximum Flow Rate: 2.50 CFS

Maximum Volume: 907.22 AC-FT Source Name: PINE CREEK

Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

<u>ID</u> <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u> 1 SENWSE 4 9S 9E PARK

Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

Diversion Means: OTHER DIVERSION

MEANS OF DIVERSION IS A WOODEN DAM-FLUME INTAKE.

Period of Use: JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

Place of Use:

<u>ID</u>	<u>Acres</u>	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	<u>Sec</u>	<u>Twp</u>	Rge	County
1			SENWSW	4	9S	9E	PARK
2			NWSESW	4	9S	9E	PARK
3			SWSESW	4	9S	9E	PARK
4			SWSENW	9	9S	9E	PARK
5			NWSWNW	9	9S	9E	PARK

Geocodes/Valid: -- NO VALID GEOCODES --

Remarks:

FILE REFLECTS AUTHORIZATION TO CHANGE POINT OF DIVERSION COMPLETED 08/30/82.

THE PARTIES' OCTOBER 25, 1989 STIPULATION SPECIFIES THAT THE COMPOSITE FLOW RATE OF CLAIMS W134018-00 AND W134019-00 SHALL NOT EXCEED 2.56 CFS, AND THAT THE CLAIMANT WILL USE ITS PINE CREEK RIGHTS TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PRACTICABLE IN CONDUCTING ITS MINING OPERATIONS BEFORE USING BEAR CREEK CLAIM 43B-W-194641.

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 12/08/89.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 03/09/87.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 09/29/94.